Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF THE WEST		107/1 <i>2/</i> 2007 I	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMEDYTEMP, INC.
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	REMX, INC.
Street Address:	3820 State Street
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3080863	REMX VERIFY
Registration Number:	3061073	MANAGER MATCH
Registration Number:	3037996	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK
Registration Number:	2879681	MEGABLAST
Registration Number:	2658943	RECRUITRAC
Registration Number:	2482399	AXCESS INTERACTIVE CUSTOMER CARE
Registration Number:	2376956	MAPS
Registration Number:	2520606	I/SEARCH 2000

900091703 TRADEMARK 900091703 REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0310

3080863

6545.00

Registration Number:	2443159	REMX TECHNOLOGY GROUP
Registration Number:	2520583	REMX
Registration Number:	2235965	REMEDY TECHNICAL
Registration Number:	2391962	REMEDY LOGISTICS GROUP
Registration Number:	2029804	HPT
Registration Number:	2015122	VSM
Registration Number:	2007936	INTELLIGENT STAFFING
Registration Number:	2002401	EDGE
Registration Number:	1660054	HIRE INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	1357133	REMEDY
Registration Number:	1363675	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES
Registration Number:	1364854	REMEDYTEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5011

Email: jhawke@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jody Hawke

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U5087-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Hawke
Signature:	/Jody Hawke/
Date:	11/12/2007

Total Attachments: 2 source=botw-rem#page1.tif source=botw-rem#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0311

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 2006, executed by REMEDYTEMP, INC., a California corporation, and REMX, INC., Inc., a California corporation (each individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BANK OF THE WEST, ("Collateral Agent"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 7, 2006, at Reel 003343, Frame 0640 (the "Agreement") and pursuant to which the Grantors assigned and granted to Collateral Agent, a security interest in and to all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantors, without representation or warranty, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantors, without representation or warranty, all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 114 day of July, 2007.

Ą.

BANK OF THE WEST ("Collateral Agent")

Name: David Kronen

Title: Senior Vice President

By: Name: Ed Ong

Title: Assistant Vice President

BN 1293093v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0312

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Registrations:

Application /			<u>Status</u>
Number :	Number :		
78532273	3080863	REMX VERIFY	Registered
			April 11, 2006:
78375009	3061073	MANAGER MATCH	Registered
			February 21, 2006
78516954	3037996	REMEDY KNOWLEDGE BANK AND	Registered
		DESIGN	January 3, 2006
78302699	2879681	MEGABLAST	Registered
			August 31, 2004
76337814	2658943	RECRUITRAC	Registered
, 055 , 0 , ,			December 10, 2002
76125580	2482399	AXCESS INTERACTIVE CUSTOMER CARE	Registered
70123300			August 28, 2001
75637991	2376956	MAPS	Registered
15051771	20.0500	1711.14	August 15, 2000
75602286	2520606	I/SEARCH 2000	Registered
13002200	2520000	DELARCH 2000	December 18, 2001
75570046	2443159	REMX TECHNOLOGY GROUP	Registered Registered
75579946	2443139	REMIA TECHNOLOGI GROOF	April 10, 2001
7,570044	2520583	REMX	Registered
75579944	2520583	REMX	
	2225055	DEL CEDICATION INC.	December 18, 2001
75514823	2235965	REMEDY TECHNICAL	Registered
	0001050		March 30, 1999
75449942	2391962	REMEDY LOGISTICS GROUP AND	Registered
		DESIGN	October 3, 2000
74722612	2029804	HPT	Registered
			January 14, 1997
74704117	2015122	VSM	Registered
			November 12, 1996
74704110	2007936	INTELLIGENT STAFFING	Registered
			October 15, 1996
74652892	2002401	EDGE	Registered
			September 24, 1996
74109053	1660054	HIRE INTELLIGENCE	Registered
			October 8, 1991
73524668	1357133	REMEDY	Registered
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			August 27, 1985
73525027	1363675	REMEDY TEMPORARY SERVICES	Registered
11111111111	1505075	ACCEPTANCE ADDITED OF A CONTROL	October 1, 1985
73531872	1364854	REMEDYTEMP	Registered
13331012	1304034	KUMED I JEMIF	October 8, 1985
			1 OCKOGE 0, 1703

TRADEMARK REEL: 003659 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 11/12/2007